
NOTT INGHAM BUDGET COMMITTEE  SCHEDULE   
PREPARATION FOR THE NOTTINGHAM SCHOOL 2018/2019 BUDGET AND      
THE TOWN OF NOTTINGHAM 2018 BUDGET 

 

Dates, Times & Agenda Topics are subject to change.  Please verify 
meeting information at www.nottingham-nh.gov/budget-committee.  

PRIMARY AGENDA TOPICS DATE TIME LOCATION

3RD QUARTER TOWN FINANCIAL, DEFAULT BUDGET REVIEW, GENERAL UPDATES Thurs. Oct. 19 7 pm Conf. Rm #1 

1ST DRAFT 2018/2019 SCHOOL BUDGET & CURRENT YEAR FINANCIALS Thurs. Nov. 9 7 pm Conf. Rm #1 

COMMITTEE DISCUSSION OF PROPOSED 2018/2019 SCHOOL BUDGET Thurs. Nov. 16 7 pm Conf. Rm #1 

1ST DRAFT 2018 TOWN BUDGET & CURRENT YEAR FINANCIALS Thurs. Dec. 7 7 pm Conf. Rm #1 

2ND DRAFT 2018/2019 SCHOOL BUDGET/EST. TAX IMPACT & CY FINANCIALS Thurs. Dec. 14 7 pm Conf. Rm #1 

COMMITTEE DISCUSSION OF PROPOSED 2018 TOWN BUDGET Thurs. Dec. 21 7 pm Conf. Rm #1 

FINAL REVIEW 2018/2019 SCHOOL BUDGET/TAX IMPACT & CY FINANCIALS Thurs. Jan. 4, 2018 7 pm Conf. Rm #1 

PUBLIC HEARING – 2018/2019 PROPOSED SCHOOL BUDGET (SNOW DATE – THUR JAN. 11) TUES. Jan. 9, 2018 7 pm Conf. Rm #1 

2ND DRAFT 2018 TOWN BUDGET/DEPT. HEADS/EST. TAX IMPACT & CY FINANCIALS Thurs. Jan. 25, 2018 7 pm Conf. Rm #1 

TENTATIVE – 2ND DRAFT 2018 TOWN BUDGET/DEPT. HEADS/EST. TAX IMPACT (FINAL) Thurs. Feb. 1, 2018 7 pm Conf. Rm #1 

DELIBERATIVE SESSION – 2018/2019 SCHOOL BUDGET (Snow Date – Fri. Feb. 9) Tues. Feb 6, 2018 7 pm Nottingham 
School 

PUBLIC HEARING – 2018 PROPOSED TOWN BUDGET (SNOW DATE – FEB. 15) Thurs. Feb. 8, 2018 7 pm Conf. Rm #1 
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PROPOSED DATES & ADDTL. 
MTGS SCHED. AS NEEDED 

1st Budget Rev. – 10/23 
2nd Budget Rev. – 11/20 
3rd Budget Rev. – 12/18 

 

PROPOSED DATES & ADDTL. 
MTGS SCHED. AS NEEDED 

1st Budget Rev. – 10/18 
2nd Budget Rev. – 11/1 
3rd Budget Rev. – 11/15 

Final Budget Rev. – 12/6 

Citizen School Petition – 1/9/2018 
School Hearing – 1/16/2018 

Citizen Town Petition – 2/6/2018 
Town Hearing – 2/16/2018 

School Deliberative – 2/10/2018 

Declare Candidacy – 1/24 to 2/2 
Post School Budget – 1/29 
Post Town Budget – 2/21 

Town/School Report Due – 3/6 
Town/School Elections – 3/13 

Town Meeting – 3/17 

 


